30 V, Micropower, Overvoltage Protection,
Rail-to-Rail Input/Output Amplifiers
Data Sheet ADA4096-2/ADA4096-4
FEATURES
Input overvoltage protection, 32 V above and below the
supply rails
No phase reversal for input voltage up to ±32 V beyond the
power supply

Dimensions shown in millimeters
ADA4096-2/ADA4096-4 Data Sheet
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1, 2 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option Branding
ADA4096-2ARMZ −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead Mini Small Outline Package [MSOP] RM-8 A2T
ADA4096-2ARMZ-R7 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead Mini Small Outline Package [MSOP] RM-8 A2T
ADA4096-2ARMZ-RL −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead Mini Small Outline Package [MSOP] RM-8 A2T
ADA4096-2ACPZ-R7 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_UD] CP-8-10 A4
ADA4096-2ACPZ-RL −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_UD] CP-8-10 A4
ADA4096-2WARMZ-R7 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead Mini Small Outline Package [MSOP] RM-8 A2T
ADA4096-2WARMZ-RL −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead Mini Small Outline Package [MSOP] RM-8 A2T
ADA4096-4ARUZ −40°C to +125°C 14-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-14
ADA4096-4ARUZ-R7 −40°C to +125°C 14-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-14
ADA4096-4ARUZ-RL −40°C to +125°C 14-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-14
ADA4096-4ACPZ-R7 −40°C to +125°C 16-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_WQ] CP-16-22 A30
ADA4096-4ACPZ-RL −40°C to +125°C 16-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_WQ] CP-16-22 A30
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 W = Qualified for Automotive Applications.
AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS
The ADA4096-2W models are available with controlled manufacturing to support the quality and reliability requirements of automotive
applications. Note that these automotive models may have specifications that differ from the commercial models; therefore, designers
should review the Specifications section of this data sheet carefully. Only the automotive grade products shown are available for use in
automotive applications. Contact your local Analog Devices account representative for specific product ordering information and to
obtain the specific Automotive Reliability reports for these models.